

LONGWICK PARISH COUNCIL

Cllr McPherson (Chairman), Cllr Myers (Vice Chairman), Cllr Rogers, Cllr Richards and Cllr Barter

You are hereby summoned to the Parish Council Meeting taking place at Longwick Village Hall on Tuesday 19th September 2023 at 7.30pm.

AGENDA

Public Forum – The first ten minutes are available for the public to express their view or ask questions on matters on the following agenda. The formal meeting will commence at the end of the public forum or at 7.45pm, whichever is earlier.

- 73. Welcome and Apologies for Absence
- 74. To Receive any Declarations of Interest
- 75. Acceptance of Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on the Tuesday 18th July 2023
- 76. Update from Buckinghamshire Councillors
- 77. To receive Matters arising not otherwise on the Agenda for Information Only
- 78. Planning Applications:
 - a. To note comments submitted under delegated authority
 - b. To consider and approve comments for New Planning Applications
 - c. To Receive Notice of Planning Applications Approved and Refused
- 79. To note payments made under delegated in authority
- 80. To note accounts for payment in accordance with the budget
- 81. To consider adopting the NW Chiltern Community Garden Project
- 82. To note completion of Annual Governance and Accountability Return and confirm Notice of Completion of Audit has been posted.
- 83. To nominate Councillors to be responsible for monthly playground inspections
- 84. To consider a hiring policy for the playing field and possible hiring costs
- 85. To consider options for cutting of grass / weeds under the fencing bordering the car park at the playing field
- 86. To discuss and decide on any responses to correspondence received and/or issued by the Parish Council
- 87. To receive Reports from Councillors on meetings that they have participated in on behalf of the Parish Council
- To consider agenda items for next meeting and confirm the date and time of the next Parish Council Meeting: 17th October 2023 at 7.30pm at Longwick Village Hall

Martin

Tracey Martin Clerk, Longwick Parish Council clerk@longwickcumilmer.org.uk

13th September 2023